10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 1 07 Jul. 2022 / Revision 1
flowDUAL E1 SiC 1200 V / 32 mΩ
Topology features
● Temperature sensor
● Half Bridge
Component features

datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 15 07 Jul. 2022 / Revision 1
Ordering Code
Version Ordering Code
Without thermal paste 10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T
With thermal paste (5,2 W/mK, PTM6000HV) 10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T-/7/
With thermal paste (3,4 W/mK, PSX-P7) 10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T-/3/
Marking
Text
Name Date code UL & VIN Lot Serial
NN-NNNNNNNNNNNNNN-
TTTTTTVV
WWYY UL VIN LLLLL SSSS
Datamatrix Type&Ver Lot number Serial Date code
TTTTTTTVV LLLLL SSSS WWYY
Outline
Pin table [mm]
Pin X Y Function
1 6,4 0 S11
2 9,6 0 G11
3 22,4 25,6 Therm2
4 19,2 25,6 Therm1
5 3,2 25,6 G12
6 0 25,6 S12
7 0 19,2 DC+
8 9,6 19,2 DC+
9 9,6 12,8 DC-
10 9,6 6,4 Ph
10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T
datasheet
Copyright Vincotech 16 07 Jul. 2022 / Revision 1
Pinout
Ph
10
Rt
Therm1
4
Therm2
3
G11
2
DC-
9
S11
1
G12
5
S12
6
DC+
7,8
T12
T11
Identification
ID Component Voltage Current Function Comment
T11, T12 MOSFET 1200 V 32 mΩ Inverter Switch
Rt Thermistor Thermistor
10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T
datasheet
Document No.: Date: Modification: Pages
10-EZ122PB032ME-PE07F18T-D1-14 7 Jul. 2022
DISCLAIMER
The information, specifications, procedures, methods and recommendations herein (together “information”) are presented by Vincotech to
reader in good faith, are believed to be accurate and reliable, but may well be incomplete and/or not applicable to all conditions or situations
that may exist or occur. Vincotech reserves the right to make any changes without further notice to any products to improve reliability,